
 

 
OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR 

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 
Shreenagar Path, G.S. Road, Christian Basti, Guwahati-5 

No. NHM/C-CW/Blood Bank/Additional Work/Selected District/Assam/3791/18/124                 Dated Guwahati the19thDecember2018 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

 
The Office of the Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam invites bidfor the works under NHM in single bid 

system (in F2 form)affixing court fee stamp of Rs.8.25 (Rupees Eight and Twenty Five Paisa) only for the works as 
detailed below:-  
 

Group 
No 
 

 
Sl No 

Name of the Health Institution 
With District 

Value of works       
( In Rs) 

Bid Security 
(In Rs.) 

Cost of 
Tender 

document   
(In Rs.) 

Period of completion 
(from the date of 
issue of  Formal 

work order) 

Name of work:-“ Additional works for functionalization of newly constructed Blood Banks in different District of Assam  
under NHM” 

A 

1 
At Mangaldoi Civil Hospital in 

Darrang Dist. Rs.8,96,000.00 
 
 
2% on estimated amount 
for G/C and 1% for SC/ST 
 

3000.00 
 

45 (Forty Five)days 
 

2 
At Udalguri Civil Hospital in 

UdalguriDist 
Rs.6,19,000.00 

B 

3 
At B.P Civil Hospital in Nagaon 

Dist. 
Rs.6,86,000.00  

2% on estimated amount 
for G/C and 1% for SC/ST 

3000.00 45 (Forty Five)days 

4 
At Sonapur District Hospital in 

KamrupDist Rs.89,000.00 

C 

5 
At Kanaklata Civil Hospital in 

Sonitpur Dist.  
Rs.8,59,000.00  

2% on estimated amount 
for G/C and 1% for SC/ST 

3000.00 45 (Forty Five)days 

6 
At BiswanathChariali SDCH in 

BiswanathDist 
Rs.82,000.00 

D 7 
At S.M.K Civil Hospital in 

Nalbari Dist. 
Rs.7,00,000.00 

2% on estimated amount 
for G/C and 1% for SC/ST 2000.00 45 (Forty Five)days  

E 8 
At S.M.Dev Civil Hospital in 

Cachar Dist. 
Rs.11,45,000.00 

2% on estimated amount 
for G/C and 1% for SC/ST 2000.00 45(Forty Five)days. 

F 

9 
At Dr.R.Boro Civil Hospital in 

Baksa Dist. 
Rs.4,05,000.00  

2% on estimated amount 
for G/C and 1% for SC/ST 

 
3000.00 

 

 
45 (Forty Five)days 

    10 
At JSB Civil Hospital in 

ChirangDist 
Rs.9,33,000.00 

G 11 
At Garmur District Hospital in 

Majuli Dist. 
Rs.1,53,000.00 

2% on estimated amount 
for G/C and 1% for SC/ST 2000.00 30 (Thirty) days 

1. Eligibility Criteria:- 
(a) Registered APWD (Bldg) Class I-(A)/I-(B) /I(C) and Class-II/CPWD/ Reputed Construction Company/Agency        
registered under Govt./Public Sector undertaking. 
(b) Contractor must have satisfactorily completed:- 
i).Two similar works, each of value not less than 50% of the estimated cost put- on tender or 
     ii).One similar works of value not less than 80% of the estimated cost, all amounts rounded off to a convenient              
full figure, in the last 5 years ending on the last day of the month previous to the one in which the tenders are  
invited. 
(c) Contractor must have achieved average Annual Turnover of at least 30% of estimated cost during last 3 years  
ending 31st March ofthe previous Financial Year.  
(d) The Contractor having PAN Card/GST Registration/ Labour License/registration under EPF & MP Act, 1952 etc.are  
eligible to participate in the bid process. 
(e) In case the evaluated bid amounts are equal, preference for allotment of the project will be given to the bidder  
who has completed Hospital Building projects on earlier occasions. 
(f) The intended bidders are asked to verify the site for the work prior to quoting their rates. The intending  
bidders or their authorized representatives are also to be present at the time of opening of Bids.Otherwise the  
bidswill be opened in their absence and no claim will be entertained in future. 
(g). No contractor will be allowed to bid for more than one group of works as shown at Group “A” to Group “G”.  
(h).This is in view of the urgency of compliance of theHon’ble High Court Order in PIL No.12/2016. 
2. Cost of tender document should be drawn in favour of State Health Society, Assam, payable at Guwahati in the  
form of Pay Order/Demand Draft. 
3. Bid security with a validity of 225 (i.e. 180+45) days should be in the form of TDR/FDR/CDR and drawn in 
favour of the State Health Society, Assam, payable at Guwahati. 
4. Date of receipt of application along with cost of tender document and copies of documents as per eligibility criteria  
mentioned at Sl.1 (a), (b) & (c) to issue Bid Document:-24 thDecember2018 during working hours. 
5. Date for issuing of Bid Document:-26-12-2018up to 17- 00 hrs. 
6. Last date and time of submission of Bid:-29-12-2018 at 14-00 hrs. 
a). The bids will be opened at 15.30 hrs.of the same days as mentioned above. 
b). In case, if any Bandh /Holiday falls in any sequence, the sequence will be held in the next working day. 
c). Interested Bidder may contact the Office of the Mission Director for location of work and any other details  
of the project/ Bid during working hours 

 
 
 
 Sd/- 

Mission Director 
National Health Mission, Assam 
Christian Basti, Guwahati-5 

 


